Result Sheet

For:-

AQUARIUS ARCHERY CLUB'S 33rd.. ANNUAL
DOUBLE AMERICAN TOURNAMENT ON THE 5th..OCTOBER 2008

Lord & Lady Paramount:- Sheila & Roger Spellane.

Ladies Recurve:-

1/. Jenny Charman

2/. Tracy Sherman

Junior Girl:_

Gents Recurve:-

None Shot

1/

2/.
3/.

4/.
4/.
5/.
6/.
7/.
8/.
9/.

Junior Boy's:-

1/.
2/.
3/.
4/.

Junior Boy Under 12.

1/

. Derek Lawless

Luke Willett
Gary Ward

John Marcello
Adrian Charman
David Turner
Karl Millman
Keith Willett
Steve Smith
Colin Okin

John Williams
David Sherman

Andrew Sherman

. Jake Marshall

Ladies Longbow:-

1/

. Susie Dyke

Gents Longbow:-

1/
2/
3/

. Ron Hawkes
. Alan Dyke
. John Thomas

Married Couples:-

1/. Jenny & Adrian Charman
2/. Susie & Alan Dyke

Couples Award:-

Christian Mehmet

Club:-

Whealstone  B/n.Cl

Raydon Hall L/P's
2nd Team

Braintree B/m 1st Team

Hoak Hill
BVA

Braintree B/m 1st Team

Whealdstone AC B/m Cl.

Raydon Hall  2nd Team
Braintree B/m 1st Team
Noak Hill

Braintree B/m 1st Team

Pinner B/m

B/m of Harrow

Raydon Hall 2nd Team
Raydon Hall  2nd Team
Arrowheads

Round.

St. Nicholas

Newport Pagnell

W/White
Newport Pagnell

Pinner B/m

Pinner B/n

R/c
L/b

No Couple attended.

Trophy
W/White

Trophy

L/P prize

Vet. 1st.Cl
2nd Cl

B/Gold

Trophy

Trophy

Trophy

B/Gold

Trophy
Trophy

Hits:-

180
173

180

180
179

180
177
180
180
180
178
179

180
176
176
161

151

98

131
108
80

Golds:-
74
53

150

137
126

106
116
98
78
74
63
48

107
48
28
30

21

Judge:- Netta Bridle.

Score:-
1346
1165

1556

1508
1499

1496
1439
1408
1352
1316
1284
1095

1440
1156
1058

913

801

437

686
485
320

2785
922

7.1/2 Doz.
678
570

776

758
762

750
781
698
676
654
661
564

710
556
496
490

267

361
237
165



Team Awards:- 1st. Braintree Bowmen.

Derek Lawless, John Marcello, Karl Millman, & Steve Smith
2nd Raydon Hall

David Turnet, David Sherman, Andrew Sherman, & Tracy Sherman.

Aquarius Archers Shooting & Field Party:-

Ladies Recurve:-

1/. Gwyneth Carty Aquarius L/vet W/w  Trophy 164
2/. Sheila Spellane Aquarius 149

Gents Recurve:-

1/. Nick Hare Aquarius B/gold Trophy 180
2/. Mark Brown Aquarius 180
3/. John Bligh Aquarius 145

Ladies Longbow:-

1/. Alison Carter Aquarius Trophy 77
(New) Pettycoat Trophy. (10)

Gents Longbow:-

Retired :-

1/.Roger Spellane Aquarius B/Gold Trophy 143
2/ George Farquhar Aquarius W/White 108

Spencer Rowell & Colin Young. (Wet, cold,bedragled,but 'happy' ??

Entered But did not Shoot:-

Paula Lucesco, Andrew Pike, Matthew Pike, Justin Wells, Alan Cumbers Miss Libby French

Neil Holt,Simon Snee,

Notes:-

As the organiser of the Tournament | would like to thank ALL ARCHERS who came to shoot

with us on our 34th year. The weather was so say the least the worst we have had
for quite a number of years, Stormy, high winds and lashings of rain, just terrible

But most shot through it all, Many Thanks.

Once again one band of Merry Men & Women, seemed to have a good day HO! HO! | hope it
will not put them of from coming next year, and to the Aquarius Good Friday Albion
on the 10th April 2009.

Again my thanks to all Archers, Aquarius & Visitors o helped move the targets,
also thanks to the working party marking out the field, and setting up targets,
once again all in the rain. Thanks to Alan on the bar, Michael for refreshments,
Jennifer & Jasmine for selling raffle tickets. And Roger for scoring.

Lastly my thanks to Netta Bridle for Judging, and Sheila & Roger Spellane

40
13

79
76
24

5688

4787

1008

859

1344
1312
794

316

681
439

438
501

646
580
380

138

376
282



as out Lord & Lady 'P'

Reminder:-
Aquarius Archers Annual "Good Friday Albion" 10th April 2009.
Indoor Tournament at the TA Centre Barnet. TBA

Web-Site. Www.Aquarius-Archers.Fsnet.co.uk

Tony R. Francis.

Aquarius Archery Club October 2008.
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