Result Sheet For:-

AQUARIUS ARCHERY CLUB'S 33rd.. ANNUAL DOUBLE AMERICAN TOURNAMENT ON THE 5th..OCTOBER 2008

Lord & Lady Paramount:- Sheila & Roger Spellane. Judge:- Netta Bridle.

Ladies Recurve:-		Club:-			Hits:-	Golds:-	Score:-	7.1/2 Doz.		
	1/. Jenny Charman	Whealstone	B/n.Cl	Trophy	180	74	1346	678		
	2/. Tracy Sherman	Raydon Hall	L/P's	W/White	173	53	1165	570		
		- ,	2nd Team							
Junior Girl:_	None Shot									
Gents Recur	ve:-									
	1/. Derek Lawless	Braintree B/m	1st Team	Trophy	180	150	1556	776		
	2/. Luke Willett	Hoak Hill			180	137	1508	758		
	3/. Gary Ward	BVA			179	126	1499			
	4/. John Marcello	Braintree B/m	1st Team		180	106	1496	750		
	4/. Adrian Charman	Whealdstone	AC B/m Cl.	L/P prize	177	116	1439	781		
	5/. David Turner	Raydon Hall	2nd Team		180	98	1408	698		
	6/. Karl Millman	Braintree B/m	1st Team		180	78	1352	676		
	7/. Keith Willett	Noak Hill			180	74	1316	654		
	8/. Steve Smith	Braintree B/m	1st Team	Vet. 1st.Cl	178	63	1284	661		
	9/. Colin Okin	Pinner B/m		2nd Cl	179	48	1095	564		
Junior Boy's:	Ξ									
	1/. John Williams	B/m of Harrov	v	B/Gold	180	107	1440	710		
	2/. David Sherman	Raydon Hall	2nd Team		176	48	1156	556		
	3/. Andrew Sherman	Raydon Hall	2nd Team		176	28	1058			
	4/. Christian Mehmet	Arrowheads	zna roam		161	30	913			
		7				-	0.0	.00		
Junior Boy Under 12. St. Nicholas Round.										
	1/. Jake Marshall			Trophy	151	21	801			
<u>Ladies Long</u>	00W:-									
	1/. Susie Dyke	Newport Pagr	nell	Trophy	98	9	437	267		
Gents Longbow:-										
	4/ Day Hawke	Discussor D/ss	NACO A (In the	Toronto	101	10	000	004		
	1/. Ron Hawkes	Pinner B/m	W/White	Trophy	131	13	686	361		
	2/. Alan Dyke	Newport Pagr	1611	D/O 11	108	8	485	_		
	3/. John Thomas	Pinner B/n		B/Gold	80	6	320	165		
Married Couples:-										
	1/. Jenny & Adrian Charma	an	R/c	Trophy			2785			
	2/. Susie & Alan Dyke		L/b	Trophy			922			
			→~				522			

No Couple attended.

Couples Award:-

Team Awards:-	1st. Braintree Bowme

Derek Lawless, John Marcello, Karl Millman, & Steve Smith 5688

2nd Raydon Hall

<u>David Turnet, David Sherman, Andrew Sherman, & Tracy Sherman.</u> 4787

Aquarius Archers Shooting & Field Party:-

Ladies Recurve:-

	1/. Gwyneth Carty	Aquarius	L/vet W/w	Trophy	164	40	1008	438	
	2/. Sheila Spellane	Aquarius			149	13	859	501	
Gents Rec	urve:-								
	1/. Nick Hare	Aquarius	B/gold	Trophy	180	79	1344	646	
	2/. Mark Brown	Aquarius			180	76	1312	580	
	3/. John Bligh	Aquarius			145	24	794	380	
Ladies Longbow:-									
	1/. Alison Carter	Aquarius		Trophy	77	3	316	138	
(New) Pettycoat Trophy. (10)									
Gents Lon	gbow:-								
	1/.Roger Spellane	Aquarius	B/Gold	Trophy	143	15	681	376	
	2/ George Farquhar	Aquarius	W/White		108	6	439	282	

Retired :-

Spencer Rowell & Colin Young. (Wet, cold,bedragled,but 'happy' ??

Entered But did not Shoot:-

Paula Lucesco, Andrew Pike, Matthew Pike, Justin Wells, Alan Cumbers Miss Libby French Neil Holt, Simon Snee,

Notes:-

As the organiser of the Tournament I would like to thank ALL ARCHERS who came to shoot with us on our 34th year. The weather was so say the least the worst we have had for quite a number of years,

Stormy, high winds and lashings of rain, just terrible But most shot through it all, Many Thanks.

Once again one band of Merry Men & Women, seemed to have a good day HO! HO! I hope it will not put them of from coming next year, and to the Aquarius Good Friday Albion on the 10th April 2009.

Again my thanks to all Archers, Aquarius & Visitors o helped move the targets, also thanks to the working party marking out the field, and setting up targets, once again all in the rain. Thanks to Alan on the bar, Michael for refreshments, Jennifer & Jasmine for selling raffle tickets. And Roger for scoring.

Lastly my thanks to Netta Bridle for Judging, and Sheila & Roger Spellane

as out Lord & Lady 'P'

Reminder:-

Aquarius Archers Annual "Good Friday Albion" 10th April 2009. Indoor Tournament at the TA Centre Barnet. TBA

Web-Site. Www.Aquarius-Archers.Fsnet.co.uk

Tony R. Francis.

Aquarius Archery Club

October 2008.